



17 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1113/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. The names of every fire risk assessor (individual person, not company name) contracted by the council to carry out fire risk assessments on residential buildings owned by the local authority from 1 January 2010 until the present day, or most recently available. If the name of the actual person who carried out a fire risk assessment is not known, please provide the name of the company.

Answer: 2014 – Shield on-site Services  
2016 – HSL Compliance (subcontracted through Shield on-site Services)  
2018 – Bureau Veritas UK Limited

2. For each fire risk assessor, if their name appears on an official register of fire risk assessors, please provide the name of that register.

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council

